
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 2, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and
between the District and Mar Con Builders, Inc., Oakland, CA, which includes PCO #27 for the furnishing and
installation of Playmatting tiles and solar reflecting bicycle track in the lower yard area near portables and PCO
#28 for supplemental planting, for the Kaiser Child Development Center Site Improvements Project, in the
amount of $73,567.00, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $6,708,351.00 to $6,781,918.00.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 24-1373, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

